06-24-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) and Trademark Office **5**2.1373-02000 100713526 To the Assistant Commissioner for Pacents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jürgen RÖMISCH Eckhard SCHÜLER Name: BEHRINGWERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Klaus HABENSTEIN Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: _ attached? XYes __No Street Address: D-35001 Marburg, Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: ___ Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name __ Assignment City: _ X Other Correction of Recordation State: ___ ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: ___ ___Yes X_No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application Nos. B. Patent No.(s) 08/949,779 Additional numbers attached? ____YES _X NO 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved _1_ should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: _ Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$______40.00 X Enclosed & Dunner, L.L.P. ___ Authorized to be charged to Street Address: deposit account 40E 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. __ ZIP: 20005 8. Deposit account number: _06-0916 State: __ 06/16/1998 SSMITH 00000196 08949779 01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven P. O'Connor Name of Person Signing Star P.O Conor

June 08, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
(Continued from previous	page)	Atty. Docket No. 05552.1373-02000

Item #1: Additional names of conveying party(ies):

Jürgen LINDNER

Item #2: Additional names and addresses of receiving parties:

Name:

Address:

Name:

Address:

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0703

	4/M-511- HM	
FORM PTO-159 NL ROO RECO. TION FORM COV. (Rev. 6-98 NATENTS ONL		
Teo OCT	Atty. Docket No. 05552.1373	
To the Holorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record 1994 attraced original documents		
1) Name of contain party(ies): Juergen ROEMISCH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Eckhard SCHUELER	Name: BEHRINGWERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Klaus HABENSTEIN		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X YesNo	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D-35001 Marburg, Germany	
X Assignment Merger	1	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 29, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attacheYes _X_No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nos.	with a new application, 💮 🛱 🚃 🖽	
Additional numbers attac	ched?YES _X_NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Mr. Herbert W. Patterson Internal Address:		
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 Attach duplicate of page if paying by	
	deposit account.	
9 Statement and signature.	17/1340	
/To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and correct	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the 050 RP 10/31/94 08325495 Herbert W. Patterson	1 100 40.00 6 3 7 Odt 50 6 1994	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

PATENT

The state of the s

REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0704

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Continued from previous page)

Atty. Docket No. 05552,1373

Item #1: Additional names of conveying party(ies):

Juergen LINDNER

REELT202 FRANET 15

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Jürgen Römisch, Sonnenhang 13, D-35041 Marburg
- 2) Eckhard Schüler, Ewiges Tal 3, D-35041 Marburg
- 3) Klaus Habenstein, Im Ketzergrund 13, D-35083 Wetter
- 4) Jürgen Lindner, Brunnenstraße 22, D-35041 Marburg

1)-4) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BEHRINGWERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno.

filed

entitled

"Sampling kit for obtaining lacrimal fluid"

(Case Hoe 93/B 013 - Ma 996)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed Aug. 29, 1994

OCT 19 94

ATENT AND TRADEMARK

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0706